Specifications are subject to change without notice (23.06.2017) 1
• Controller in the Dupline® zone counting system
• Micro Linux PC with Ethernet port and Web-server
• Connects up to 120 count sensors via Dupline® L1 3-wire
 bus
• Dupline® ultrasonic carpark sensors can be used directly
 on the L1 bus
• Loop detectors or Photoelectric sensors can be used

Housing  Mounting Supply: 24 VDC ± 20%
2 DIN DIN-rail GPMZC-SET
Ordering Key GPMZC-SET
Power supply   Overvoltage cat. II
   (IEC 60664-1, par. 4.3.3.2)
 Rated operational voltage   15 to 24 VDC ± 20%
Rated impulse voltage   500V (1,2/50µs) (IEC 60664-1,
   tab. F.1)
Rated operational power   5 W
Supply Specifications
Reverse polarity protection  Yes
Connection   A1 (+) and A2 (-)
Power off delay  1 s
Count Module: GP32950030700
 Right side   Compatible with
      GP32900003700
USB ports
 Mini USB   Only for internal use
 Host function  Not in use
Memory   Micro SD not in use
Communication ports
 RS485    2 ports
 Ethernet   1 port, for Internet/LAN
      connection
Auxiliary bus  HS BUS
Main Hardware Characteristics
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice (23.06.2017)
GPMZC-SET
 Data format  Selectable: 1 start bit, 7/8
data bit, no/odd/even/ par-
ity,1/2 stop bit
 Baud-rate  9600 bits/s
 Insulation   See the table “Insulation
between inputs and out-
puts”
Number of ports  2
 Purpose   COM1: Modbus slave
COM2: Modbus slave
 Type     Multidrop, bidirectional
 Connections  2-wire. Max. distance
1000m
 Protocol   MODBUS RTU
RS485 Communications Ports
WEB server  80            20
Connections    RJ45 10/100 BaseTX
Max. distance: 100m
Insulation    See “Insulation between
inputs and outputs” table.
Rated inputs  HTTP
 IP configuration  Static IP / Netmask /
Default gateway
 DNS    Primary and secondary
DNS as a static or dynamic
management (using DHCP
server if configured)
      Port N. of connec-
tions
Ethernet Port
Bus type   RS485 high speed bus
Function   Connection to master
     channel generator module
     GP32900003700
Connection  By local bus on the right side
Note:     The two GP32900003700
HS Bus Specs (right side)
      modules which drive the L1
      and L2 buses must be
      connected on the right side
      of the GP32950030700
LEDs Indication
Green LED: ON
ON: power ON
OFF: power OFF